S-L2980 Series
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION AND LOW DROPOUT
CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© SII Semiconductor Corporation, 2001-2012  Rev.5.1_01
 1
The S-L2980 Series is a positive voltage regulator with a low dropout voltage, high output voltage accuracy, and
low current consumption developed based on CMOS technology.

 U: Lead-free (Sn 100%), halogen-free
 G: Lead-free (for details, please contact our sales office)
*1.  Refer to the tape drawing.
*2.  Refer to the “3. ON/OFF Pin” in the “ Operation”.
2.  Package
Package Name
Drawing Code
Package Tape Reel
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION AND LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-L2980 Series Rev.5.1_01
 4
3.  Product Name List
Table 1
Output Voltage SOT-23-5
1.5 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A15MC-TF-x
1.6 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A16MC-TF-x
1.7 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A17MC-TF-x
1.8 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A18MC-TF-x
1.9 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A19MC-TF-x
2.0 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A20MC-TF-x
2.1 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A21MC-TF-x
2.2 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A22MC-TF-x
2.3 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A23MC-TF-x
2.4 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A24MC-TF-x
2.5 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A25MC-TF-x
2.6 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A26MC-TF-x
2.7 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A27MC-TF-x
2.8 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A28MC-TF-x
2.9 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A29MC-TF-x
3.0 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A30MC-TF-x
3.1 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A31MC-TF-x
3.2 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A32MC-TF-x
3.3 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A33MC-TF-x
3.4 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A34MC-TF-x
3.5 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A35MC-TF-x
3.6 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A36MC-TF-x
3.7 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A37MC-TF-x
3.8 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A38MC-TF-x
3.9 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A39MC-TF-x
4.0 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A40MC-TF-x
4.1 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A41MC-TF-x
4.2 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A42MC-TF-x
4.3 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A43MC-TF-x
4.4 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A44MC-TF-x
4.5 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A45MC-TF-x
4.6 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A46MC-TF-x
4.7 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A47MC-TF-x
4.8 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A48MC-TF-x
4.9 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A49MC-TF-x
5.0 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A50MC-TF-x
5.1 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A51MC-TF-x
5.2 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A52MC-TF-x
5.3 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A53MC-TF-x
5.4 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A54MC-TF-x
5.5 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A55MC-TF-x
5.6 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A56MC-TF-x
5.7 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A57MC-TF-x
5.8 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A58MC-TF-x
5.9 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A59MC-TF-x
6.0 V ±2.0 % S-L2980A60MC-TF-x
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for type B products.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
 HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION AND LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR